
2022 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
FOR PLANNED PUBLIC WORKS RESURFACING STREETS AND REPLACING OR ADDING SIDEWALKS IN BERNE, INDIANA

Notice is hereby given by the Board of Public Works and Safety of the City of Berne, Indiana that sealed proposals will be received at the office of the Clerk-
Treasurer of the City of Berne, Indiana until 8:00 A.M. on January 18, 2023, at which hour the bids will be publicly opened and read aloud for project pricing 
on the following planned public works projects for resurfacing streets and replacing or ADA corners in the City of Berne, Indiana, such bids to be contracted 
from January 1, 2023 until October 31, 2023.  Said planned street resurfacing projects shall include the milling and resurfacing of streets with 1.5 inches of 
asphalt and ADA corners with mats that are consistent in color and size of existing ADA corners and mats in the City of Berne.  The bid shall be a unified bid 
for all projects, but with an itemized bid for each project for the purposes of the execution of a contractor’s contract.  The winning bid will be determined by 
the overall unified bid, and not based upon the itemized bids of each project.  Said projects are set forth as follows:

        Length  ADA  SF
Street Name From  To  Quantity Unit Miles Width Corners Concrete ADA Mats
Berne Street Jackson/Welty CR 000  9316 SYS 0.566 26 0 0 0
Emmental Drive W. Main St.  Dead End  11397 SYS 0.103 46 0 0 0
Parr Road  U.S. 27   New Pavement Edge 12556 SYS 0.656 32 3 28 5
Linn Grove Avenue W. Van Buren Deborah Lane 2180 SYS 0.114 25 1 8 1
W. Wabash Street Linn Grove Ave Schug St.  2100 SYS 0.13 25 0 0 0
S. Portland Street Wabash St.  W. Main St. 2435 SYS 0.186 25 4 16 4
Bryan Street Deborah Lane Schug St.  1532 SYS 0.104 25 0 0 0
Wabash Street Lehman St. Dead End  1614 SYS 0.127 25 4 16 4
Windridge Trail U.S. 27   Hendricks St 3334 SYS 0.196 30 0 0 0
Hendricks Street Main St.  Cul-de-sac  17129 SYS 0.906 40 2 22 2
Parkway Street Parkway St. Hendricks St 3778 SYS 0.192 39 0 0 0

Keyway Drive Pavement End E. Property Line   0.077 30
  HMA Binder, Type B   575 Ton
  HMA Surface, Type B   160 Ton
  Asphalt for Tack Coat   160 Gal
  Grade Lot    1 LS

The Bid should include mobilization, milling 1.5 inch, HMA, Surface, Type B

Asphalt for tack Coat, ADA Ramps and Maintaining Traffic

Keyway Drive will not be milled

The above projects with the approximate quantities shown above shall include ADA approved sidewalk ramps replacing pre-constructed sidewalks and 
curbs consistent in color and size of existing ADA corners and mats in the City of Berne, including removal of existing curbs and sidewalks.  All bids shall be 
submitted to the Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Berne, Indiana, 158 W. Franklin Street, Berne, Indiana 46711.  All work on said projects shall be fully completed 
on or before October 31, 2023.

Contractors must be qualified contractors under IC 5-156-13.

All bids shall be accompanied with a bond or certified check in the amount of Fifty Dollars ($50.00).

The City of Berne reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

    Gwen Maller, Clerk-Treasurer
    City of Berne, Indiana

138,141
hspaxlp


